



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 40448 of 2025

Dr. Sneha Mishra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Babu Lal Ram, Reeta Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant states that he is unable to furnish the correct address as required in the previous orders. He states that the address mentioned in the memo of the application is the same that the opposite party No.2 has mentioned in the complaint. He further states that the report appears to be only with respect to service of notice in District Kanpur Nagar, however, the address of Balrampur is also one of the addresses of the opposite party No.2 and service may be effected on the opposite party No.2 on that address also.
2. In view of the submissions made by the Learned counsel for the applicant, it would be appropriate that fresh notices be issued to the opposite party No.2 on both the addresses.
3. This order is being passed specifically keeping in view the fact that the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar indicates that there was a lock on the house mentioned in the address and no information could be gathered from the neighbours. It appears that sincere efforts to serve notice have not been made. Every endeavour shall be made for the service of notice.
4. Let fresh notices be issued through the CJM, Kanpur Nagar and the CJM, Balrampur on the addresses mentioned in the memo of the application.
5. Steps be taken within ten days, returnable at an early date.

6. Put up as fresh on 10.02.2026.

January 13, 2026
A. Pandey

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)