



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 40448 of 2025

Dr. Sneha Mishra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Babu Lal Ram, Reeta Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Deenanath Mishra, Bed Kant Mishra,
G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for both the parties jointly states that, there is some possibility of settling the dispute between the parties, amicably, outside the Court.

2. List on 9.7.2026 as fresh.

May 6, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)